
2544 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/22 - cont'd 

TarHf 
Item Description of Goods 

Section XI Yarns (excluding textured yarn and thread of 
Tariff item 51.01.014). as may be approved. 
when declared by a manufacturer 

51.01.003 

51.01.016) 
51.01.022) 

51.01.016) 
51.01.022) 

51.04.013 

51.04.013 

51.04.013 

51.04.013 

51.04.013 

51.04.028 

53.06.009 

53.07.000 

55.05.000 

55.08.000 

56.05.008 

56.05.008 

56.05.008 

56.05.008 

56.05.019 

56.05.019 

56.07.034 

56.07.034 

56.07.034 

56.07.034 

for use by him. only in reinforcing the heels 
and toes of woollen socks and half hose; 
APPROVED: 
Spun nylon 

Nylon thread, 3 ply each. 140 Denier. peculiar 
for use in making slide fasteners 

Polyester yarn, coated with hot melt adhesive 

String king polyester yarn, coated with hot 
melt adhesive 

elafcross laminated airy fabric 

Nylon polycotton downproof, for use only in 
making sleeping bags 

100~ polyester woven material, for use as 
backing cloth for footballs only 

Textilene, a woven fabric made from PVC 
coated polyester core yarn 

Woven 100~ polypropolene fabric used for 
stiffening and shaping by headwear 
manufacturers 

Acetate 100~ Carolan satin 

Angora yarn containing 15~ angora, 
60~ lambswool, 25~ nylon 

Fancy twist, worsted ricco yarn, 36~ wool, 
54~ polyacrylic, 10~ for twisting with 
New Zealand yarns 

Cotton sewing thread. when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him. only in making 
suitcases 

Stretch towelling fabric especially 
constructed for the manufacture of headwear 
for use by headwear manufacturers 

Boucle yarns, 70~ acrylic, 30~ nylon, 
for mixing, blending with New Zealand spun 
acrylic or wools 

Fancy yarns viz cotton spun 1/22 
acrylic/viscose blended yarn for mlxlng 
for with New Zealand spun acrylic and or wool 
blended yarns 

Sports heather 84~ acrylic 16~ polyester 

Yarn 83~ acrylic. 17~ cotton 1200, slub 
cotton spun yarn 

Polyester cotton yarn 1/6s 80~ poly. 
20~ cotton, on condition the goods are for 
use solely in making industrial gloves 

Polyester 85~, silk 15~, blended yarn 
1/22 Eee, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him, in the knitting process 

Flextra heat-resistant fabric, for use only 
in making industrial work gloves and 
safety appare I 

Nomex III aramid fabric, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
fire protective clothing 

Pleated woven polyester fabric used in the 
manufacture of window blinds and curtaining 

Polyester hose duck on condition that the 
goods are for use solely as reinforcing 
material in industrial hose 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Par·t 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

ON 206010J 

ON 205554G 

ON 206516K 

ON 206515A 

ON 2103920 

ON 923514A 

ON 208432F 

ON 924064A 

ON 2097920 

ON 208251K 

ON 2084798 

ON 9126810 

ON 201338L 

ON 209794L 

ON 912923F 

ON 912917A 

ON 928177A 

ON 928212e 

ON 926913E 

ON 917861K 

ON 209365A 

ON 918763E 

ON 480393A 

ON 208735K 

No. 91 

lICategory 
of 

Appn. 

RUe 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 

Rue 


