THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/22 - cont'd

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
Section XI	Yarns (excluding textured yarn and thread of Tariff item 51.01.014), as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in reinforcing the heels and toes of woollen socks and half hose; APPROVED: Spun nylon		15	DN 206010J	RUC
51.01.003	Nylon thread, 3 ply each, 140 Denier, peculiar for use in making slide fasteners		15	DN 205554G	RUC
51.01.016) 51.01.022)	Polyester yarn, coated with hot melt adhesive		15	DN 206516K	RUC
51.01.016) 51.01.022)	String king polyester yarn, coated with hot melt adhesive		15	DN 206515A	RUC
51.04.013	Clafcross laminated airy fabric		15	DN 210392D	RUC
51.04.013	Nylon polycotton downproof, for use only in making sleeping bags		15	DN 923514A	RUC
51.04.013	100% polyester woven material, for use as backing cloth for footballs only		15	DN 208432F	RUC
51.04.013	Textilene, a woven fabric made from PVC coated polyester core yarn		15	DN 924064A	RUC
51.04.013	Woven 100% polypropolene fabric used for stiffening and shaping by headwear manufacturers		15	DN 209792D	RUC
51.04.028	Acetate 100% Carolan satin		15	DN 208251K	RUC
53.06.009	Angora yarn containing 15% angora, 60% lambswool, 25% nylon		99	DN 208479B	RUC
53.07.000	Fancy twist, worsted ricco yarn, 36% wool, 54% polyacrylic, 10% for twisting with New Zealand yarns		15	DN 912681D	RUC
55.05.000	Cotton sewing thread, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making suitcases		99	DN 201338L	RUC
55.08.000	Stretch towelling fabric especially constructed for the manufacture of headwear for use by headwear manufacturers		15	DN 209794L	RUC
56.05.008	Boucle yarns, 70% acrylic, 30% nylon, for mixing, blending with New Zealand spun acrylic or wools		15	DN 912923F	RUC
56.05.008	Fancy yarns viz cotton spun 1/22 acrylic/viscose blended yarn for mixing for with New Zealand spun acrylic and or wool blended yarns		15	DN 912917A	RUC
56.05.008	Sports heather 84% acrylic 16% polyester		99	DN 928177A	RUC
56.05.008	Yarn 83% acrylic, 17% cotton 1200, slub cotton spun yarn		15	DN 928212C	RUC
56.05.019	Polyester cotton yarn 1/6 ⁸ 80% poly, 20% cotton, on condition the goods are for use solely in making industrial gloves		15	DN 926913E	RUC
56.05.019	Polyester 85%, silk 15%, blended yarn 1/22 ECC, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, in the knitting process		15	DN 917861K	RUC
56.07.034	Flextra heat-resistant fabric, for use only in making industrial work gloves and safety apparel		15	DN 209365A	RUC
56.07.034	Nomex III aramid fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making fire protective clothing		15	DN 918763E	RUC
56.07.034	Pleated woven polyester fabric used in the manufacture of window blinds and curtaining		15	DN 480393A	RUC
56.07.034	Polyester hose duck on condition that the goods are for use solely as reinforcing material in industrial hose		15	DN 208735K	RUC